PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc.	09/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advantis Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08078603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0840-10086US01
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Wheeler

Total Attachments: 3

500658746

source=10086US01_Assignment_signed09-25-2008#page1.tif source=10086US01_Assignment_signed09-25-2008#page2.tif source=10086US01_Assignment_signed09-25-2008#page3.tif

REEL: 021589 FRAME: 0825

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, is the assignor.

Advantis Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1400 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway, Alpharetta, GA 30004, USA, is the assignee. Advantis Technologies, Inc. was formerly known as Laporte Water Technologies, Inc. and Laporte Water Technologies & Biochem, Inc. (DE). Laporte Water Technologies & Biochem, Inc. (GA) and other corporations. Advantis Technologies, Inc. is the successor in interest to the rights of Laporte Water Technologies & Biochem, Inc. (DE), and Laporte Water Technologies & Biochem, Inc. (DE), and Laporte Water Technologies & Biochem, Inc. (GA) in the United States and Canadian patents listed below.

Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc. makes this assignment in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged.

Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc. hereby assigns to Advantis Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the following United States and Canadian patents:

Country, Region				MHM
or Treaty	Application No.	Publication No.	Patent No.	Docket
USA	078,603	n/a	5,352,409	10086US02
CANADA	2,125,754	n/a	2,125,754	10086CA01

and in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the patents identified above, and in any reissues, reexamined claims, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or extensions of the patent applications, publications, and patents identified above, and in any other United States, PCT, foreign or international patent applications which may be filed or published respecting said inventions or improvements. **Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc.** further assigns to **Advantis Technologies, Inc.** any priority rights therein.

Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc. still further assigns to Advantis Technologies, Inc. the right to sue infringers for damages for past infringement of the patent applications, publications, and patents identified above occurring up to the date of this transaction, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and enjoyment of Advantis Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns.

For said consideration **Great Lakes Biochemical Company**, **Inc.** hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of **Advantis Technologies**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, to execute any necessary oath, affidavit, declaration, or other paper relating thereto, and to execute any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries and international patent offices and receiving offices, directly or according to the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or laws, on said invention or improvements that **Advantis Technologies**, **Inc.**, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient. Also for the said consideration, **Great Lakes Biochemical Company**, **Inc.** authorizes **Advantis Technologies**, **Inc.** to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in **Advantis Technologies**, **Inc.**'s own name in such countries where such

procedure is proper. Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc. further agrees, upon the request of Advantis Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc. with Advantis Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents. Such proceedings include, without limitation, the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain, or enforce the patent applications, publications, and patents identified above and said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in Advantis Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns. Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc. agrees that the patent applications, publications, and patents identified above and said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by Advantis Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent applications, publications, and patents identified above and said Letters Patent have been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Great Lakes Biochemical Company, Inc. if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS may hand and seal this 25 h	ay of September, 2008.
By: John D. Puetz Vice President - Research and Devel	
Great Lakes Biochemical Compan	y, inc.
State of Georgia } ss	
County of Fulton } For syth dea The foregoing instrument was acknown 2008, by John D. Puetz, Vice President Biochemical Company, Inc.	owledged before me this 2514 day of September, t - Research and Development of Great Lakes
FEB. 24, AUGUSTON AND AUGUSTON AND AUGUSTON AND AUGUSTON AND AUGUSTON AUGUS	Notary Public My commission: () is permanent; () expires 2-24-12.

Delivered to and accepted by Advantis Technologies, Inc. this day of September, 2008.

Assignment from Great Lake Blochemical Company, Inc. to Advantis Technologies, Inc.

By:

ohn D. Puetz

Vice President - Research and Development

Advantis Technologies, Inc.